




 
 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(LOW BID) 

******************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 
 
Please place the following item on the REGULAR agenda for the Council Meeting of January 4, 2022. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL:  NO. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network 
  
The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure 
improvements impacting the quality of life ). 
 
Award Summary: 
Discussion and award of solicitation 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic 
Oils & Fluids to MJ Mader Enterprises, Inc. dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co. for a one (1) year initial term estimated 
amount of $672,796.50. The award also includes a one (1) year option for an estimated amount of 
$672,796.50. The total value of the contract is, including the initial term plus the option for a total of two (2) 
years, for an estimated amount of $1,345,593.00. This contract will allow for the continual maintenance and 
upkeep of City owned vehicles for consistent, safe and efficient operation while maintaining maximum 
reliability. 
 
Contract Variance: 
 
The difference in price, based on comparison to the previous contract is as follows: An increase of $329,703.70   
for the initial term, which represents a 96.10% increase due to price increases and the additional items. 
 
Department:  Streets and Maintenance 
Vendor: MJ Mader Enterprises, Inc. dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co. 
 El Paso, TX 
Item(s): All Groups 
Initial Term: 1 year 
Option to Extend: 1 year 
Initial Term Estimated Award: $   672,796.50 (1 year) 
Total Estimated Award:               $1,345,593.00 (2 years) 
Account No.: 532 – 3600 – 531240 – 37020 – P3701 
Funding Source: Internal Service Fund 
District(s): All 
  
This is a Low Bid, unit price contract. 
 
The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Streets and Maintenance Departments recommend award as 
indicated to MJ Mader Enterprises, Inc. dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co., the lowest responsive, responsible bidder 
and that C&R Distributing LLC be deemed non-responsive for not providing the manufacturer information 
within the bed; and L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR be deemed non-responsive for not bidding 
on all the items for Group A and Senergy Petroleum, LLC be deemed non-responsive for not bidding on all 
the items for Group B. 
 
In accordance with this award, the City Manager or designee is authorized to exercise future options if needed.  
 
 
*******************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************** 



2022-0156 Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids
Supplier Group A Group B

1 C&R Distributing, LLC 266,762.75$         300,119.20$              
2 L.A. Professional Services dba TEXSTAR Left blank 3,178,350.00$          
3 MJ Mader Enterprises, Inc. dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co. 314,320.00$         358,476.50$              
4 Senergy Petroleum, LLC 333,425.75$         367,707.00$              

Bid Tab Summary



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 1

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Premix 50/50 
Antifreeze Yellow 55 gl 2,200 Left Blank

Premix 50/50 
Antifreeze Red / 
Extended Life

55 gl 2,200 Left Blank

15w-40 CK-4
Diesel Conventional 

Motor Oil
Bulk gl 15,000 Left Blank

15w-40 Low Ash 
Natural Gas Motor Oil 55 gl 1,100 Left Blank

SAE 5w-20
Conventional Motor 

Oil
55 gl 4,300 Left Blank

SAE 5w-30
Conventional Motor 

Oil
55 gl 4,000 Left Blank

3.

5. $6.24 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

6. $6.24 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$26,832.00

$24,960.00

Left Blank

Left Blank

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

C&R Distributing, LLC
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

GROUP A – ANTIFREEZE, MOTOR OIL & LUBRICANTS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B)ANNUAL TOTAL (C) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

1. $4.37 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

2. $4.67 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$7.69 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

4. $12.95 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$115,350.00

$14,245.00

Left Blank

Left Blank

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

$9,614.00
Bidder's Total

$748.00

$10,274.00

Left Blank

Left Blank

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 2

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

SAE 5w-20 Synthetic 
Blend Motor Oil 55 gl 4,000 Left Blank

SAE 5w-30 Synthetic 
Blend Motor Oil 55 gl 4,000 Left Blank

SAE 80w-140
Synthetic Gear Oil 55 gl 825 Left Blank

TOTAL GROUP A: (Items 1 – 9)

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

$266,762.75 Left Blank

9. $18.87 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank$15,567.75 Left Blank

7. $6.24 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

8. $6.24 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$24,960.00

$24,960.00

Left Blank

Left Blank

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

GROUP A – ANTIFREEZE, MOTOR OIL & LUBRICANTS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B)ANNUAL TOTAL (C) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

C&R Distributing, LLC
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 3

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Transynd Oil/ to meet 
TES 295 & TES 296 55 gl 1,400 Left Blank

LV Multi-Vehicle Full
Synthetic ATF 55 gl 1,110 Left Blank

Multi-Vehicle 
Synthetic Blend ATF 55 gl 1,400 Left Blank

Hydraulic Oil Grade 
ISO 46 Bulk gl 12,000 Left Blank

CITGO HYTHERM OIL - 
46 Heat Transfer Oil 55 gl 330 Left Blank

UCON 500 Heat 
Transfer Oil 55 gl 440 Left Blank

CP Non-
Conductive Hydraulic 

Fluid ISO-22
55 gl 220 Left Blank Left Blank$1,705.00 Left Blank

6. $63.43 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$3,059.10

$27,909.20

Left Blank

Left Blank

7. $7.75 n/a - not a product we 
carry

3. $10.59 Wynn Oil Co.
Wynn's A5402 $1,299.00

4. $5.73 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$14,826.00

$68,760.00

$1,818,600.00

Left Blank

5. $9.27 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

1. $41.36 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

2. $10.59 Wynn Oil Co.
Wynn's A5302 $1,225.00

$57,904.00

$11,754.90

Left Blank

$1,359,750.00

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, GREASE, DEF & SAMPLE KITS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B)ANNUAL TOTAL (C) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

C&R Distributing, LLC
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 4

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Quintolubric 888-46 
HFDu Fire Restistant 

Hyd. Oil
55 gl 1,100 Left Blank

Moly Extreme 
Pressure

NL GI Grade -2
Based Grease

400 Lbs. 8,000 Left Blank

Moly Extreme 
Pressure

NL GI Grade -2
Based Grease

120 Lbs. 600 Left Blank

Heavy Duty Degreaser 
w/ Dispensing System 55 gal 4,400 Left Blank

Heavy Duty Degreaser 
w/ Dispensing System 330 gal 4,900 Left Blank

DEF - Diesel Exhaust 
Fluid 330 gal 30,000 Left Blank

11. $7.95 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank$34,980.00 Left Blank

12. $7.95 $38,955.00 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank Left Blank

13. $1.46 $43,800.00 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank Left Blank

9. $3.23 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

10. $3.39 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank

$25,840.00

$2,034.00

Left Blank

Left Blank

8. $46.72 n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank$51,392.00 Left Blank

C&R Distributing, LLC
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, AND GREASE

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B)ANNUAL TOTAL (C) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 5

Oil Sample Kits & 
Analysis 1 unit 900 Left Blank

TOTAL GROUP B:
(Items 1 – 14)

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

$390,119.20 $3,178,350.00

14. $8.00 $7,200.00

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, AND GREASE

n/a - not a product we 
carry Left Blank Left Blank

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

C&R Distributing, LLC
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_______________

Date:___________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 6

BIDS SOLICITED: 7         LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 7           BIDS RECEIVED: 1 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 1             NO BID: 0   
NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED Yes No

BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance
C&R Distributing, LLC

El Paso, TX 
Bidder 1 of 4

L.A. Professional Services, Inc. dba TEXSTAR
Kyle, TX

Bidder 2 of 4

NO OPTION OFFERED

THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY
OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY
GIVING THE CONTRACTO WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE
TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE
TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF 
THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY
EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND. 

BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING
THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:

ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S),
IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE
EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE
CONTRACT

X

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 7

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Premix 50/50 
Antifreeze Yellow 55 gl 2,200 Zerex G-05 50/50

Premix 50/50 
Antifreeze Red / 
Extended Life

55 gl 2,200 Zerex ELC 50/50

15w-40 CK-4
Diesel Conventional 

Motor Oil
Bulk gl 15,000 Citgo Citgard HO 

15w40

15w-40 Low Ash 
Natural Gas Motor Oil 55 gl 1,100 Citgo Citgard CNG/ 

LNG 15w40

SAE 5w-20
Conventional Motor 

Oil
55 gl 4,300 Citgo Milemaster 

5w30

SAE 5w-30
Conventional Motor 

Oil
55 gl 4,000 Citgo Milemaster 

5w20

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

GROUP A – ANTIFREEZE, MOTOR OIL & LUBRICANTS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

2. $7.20 $15,840.00 Maxx Pro ELC Red 
50/50 $5.50 $12,100.00

1. $8.20 $18,040.00 MaxxPro Universal 
50/50 $5.15 $11,330.00

4. $11.40 $12,540.00 Phillips 66 El Mar Low 
Ash GEO 15w40 $10.55 $11,605.00

3. $8.85 $132,750.00 MaxxPro 15w40 LE $9.00 $135,000.00

6. $8.15 $32,600.00 MaxxPro Syn Blend 
5w30 $8.50 $34,000.00

5. $8.05 $34,615.00 MaxxPro Syn Blend 
5w20 $8.50 $36,550.00

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 8

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

SAE 5w-20 Synthetic 
Blend Motor Oil 55 gl 4,000 Citgo Milemaster 

5w20

SAE 5w-30 Synthetic 
Blend Motor Oil 55 gl 4,000 Citgo Milemaster 

5w30

SAE 80w-140
Synthetic Gear Oil 55 gl 825 Citgo Citgear HO 

Synthetic 80w140

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

GROUP A – ANTIFREEZE, MOTOR OIL & LUBRICANTS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

8. $8.15 $32,600.00 MaxxPro Syn Blend 
5w30 $8.50 $34,000.00

7. $8.05 $32,200.00 MaxxPro Syn Blend 
5w20 $8.50 $34,000.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

TOTAL GROUP A: (Items 1 – 9) $314,320.00
$333,425.75

Bidder's Total
$333,425.00

9. $3.80 $3,135.00 Phillips 66 Synlube 
LDO 80w140 $30.11 $24,840.75

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 9

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Transynd Oil/ to meet 
TES 295 & TES 296 55 gl 1,400 Citgo Syndurance 668 

Synthetic ATF

LV Multi-Vehicle Full
Synthetic ATF 55 gl 1,110 Citgo Transgard 

Synthetic MV LV ATF

Multi-Vehicle 
Synthetic Blend ATF 55 gl 1,400 Warren Multi-Vehicle 

Synthetic Blend ATF

Hydraulic Oil Grade 
ISO 46 Bulk gl 12,000 Citgo AW Hydraulic 

Fluid 46

CITGO HYTHERM OIL - 
46 Heat Transfer Oil 55 gl 330 Coastal Heat Transfer 

Fluid 46

UCON 500 Heat 
Transfer Oil 55 gl 440 UCON 500 Heat 

Transfer Fluid

CP Non-
Conductive Hydraulic 

Fluid ISO-22
55 gl 220 Citgo Hydurance CP 

Fluid

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, GREASE, DEF & SAMPLE KITS

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

2. $17.35 $19,258.50 Phillips 66 Versatrans 
LV $12.90 $14,319.00

1. $30.00 $42,000.00 Phillips 66 Triton 295 
ATF $34.50 $48,300.00

4. $7.70 $92,400.00 MaxxPro AW 46 $7.10 $85,200.00

3. $15.25 $21,350.00 Phillips 66 Versatrans $12.15 $17,010.00

6. $5.65 $2,486.00 No Bid $0.00 $0.00

5. $10.40 $3,432.00 Phillips 66 Heat 
Transfer Oil $11.90 $3,927.00

7. $16.50 $3,630.00 Phillips 66 Megaflow 
HVI ISO 22 $11.30 $2,486.00

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 10

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 
MEASURE

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 

QUANTITY (A)

MANUFACTURER
/ BRAND

PRODUCT #

Quintolubric 888-46 
HFDu Fire Restistant 

Hyd. Oil
55 gl 1,100 Quintolubric 888-46 

FR Hydraulic Fluid

Moly Extreme 
Pressure

NL GI Grade -2
Based Grease

400 Lbs. 8,000 Citgo Lithoplex CM #2 
3% Moly

Moly Extreme 
Pressure

NL GI Grade -2
Based Grease

120 Lbs. 600 Citgo Lithoplex CM #2 
3% Moly

Heavy Duty Degreaser 
w/ Dispensing System 55 gal 4,400 BD-77 Heavy Duty 

Degreaser

Heavy Duty Degreaser 
w/ Dispensing System 330 gal 4,900 BD-77 Heavy Duty 

Degreaser

DEF - Diesel Exhaust 
Fluid 330 gal 30,000 Diesel Exhaust Fluid

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

8. $30.00 $33,000.00 Fuchs Renosafe 
FireProtect 46 $45.00 $49,500.00

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, AND GREASE

ITEM 
NO. UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

MANUFACTURER / 
BRAND

PRODUCT #
UNIT PRICE (B) ANNUAL TOTAL (C)

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

10. $3.20 $1,920.00 Phillilps 66 Megaplex 
XD3 #2 $3.55 $2,130.00

9. $3.20 $25,600.00 Phillilps 66 Megaplex 
XD3 #2 $3.35 $26,800.00

13. $1.65 $49,500.00 Diesel Exhaust Fluid $1.95 $58,500.00

12. $6.00 $29,400.00 Fuchs Renoclean 
Super 844 $4.95 $24,255.00

11. $6.00 $26,400.00 Fuchs Renoclean 
Super 844 $4.95 $21,780.00

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 11

Oil Sample Kits & 
Analysis 1 unit 900 Lab One

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

GROUP B – TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC OILS, FLUIDS, AND GREASE

TOTAL GROUP B:
(Items 1 – 14) $358,476.50 $367,707.00

14. $9.00 $8,100.00 Lab One $15.00 $13,500.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

/s/

11/17/21



Approved:_________________

Date: _____________________ 2022-0156 Motor Oil, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 12

THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE
ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE
AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTO WRITTEN
NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE
SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT
SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS
BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE
OPTION TO EXTEND. 

BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING
THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:

ONE (1) ADDITIONAL YEAR AT THE SAME UNIT
PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE
EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE
CONTRACT

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, Transmission and Hydraulic Oils & Fluids BID NO: 2022-0156
BID OPENING DATE: November 10, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Streets & Maintenance

MJ Mader Enterprises Inc., dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.
El Paso, TX 
Bidder 3 of 4

Senergy Petroleum LLC
Idaho Falls, ID
Bidder 4 of 4

NO OPTION OFFERED X
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED Yes Yes

BIDS SOLICITED: 12         LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 8           BIDS RECEIVED: 4 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 2             NO BID: 0   
NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

/s/

11/17/21



SOLICITATION 2022-0156 BIDDERS LIST 
 

 

MJ MADER ENTERPRISES, INC dba 
Bio Dyne Chemical Company 
1315 W. Main 
El Paso, TX 79902 

Southern Counties Lubricants 
1825 W. Collins, Ave. 
Orange, CA 92863 

Brewer Oil Company 
1025 Wall St. 
El Paso, TX 79915 

 
C&R Distributing, LLC 
8528 Alameda 
El Paso, TX 79907 

 
Honstein Oil and Distributing 
4584 Ripley Dr. 
El Paso, TX 79922 

 
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. 
2600 N. Central Expy 
Richardson, TX  75080 

 
Five Star Fuel 
9561 Rio Del Norte 
El Paso, TX 79927 

 
Gulf Oil 
11432 Rudi Kuefner Dr. 
El Paso, TX 79928 

 
Master Oil Company 
9681 Joe Rodriguez 
El Paso, TX 79927 

 
Texas Pride Fuels 
93 FM 652 
Orla, TX 79770 

 
Senergy Petroleum 
11535 Cedar Oak Dr. 
El Paso, TX 79935 

 
Golden West Oil Co. 
3010 Aniol St. 
San Antonio, TX 78219 




