
Richard Bristol, Director, Streets and Maintenance
August 2, 2022

2022-0156 Motor Oil, 
Antifreeze, Lubricants, 
Transmission and Hydraulic Oils 
& Fluids – Termination



2

7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure 
Network

7.2: Improve competitiveness through 
infrastructure improvements impacting the quality 
of life 

Strategic Plan Goal:

2



3

• Termination is a result of a second price 
increase request that is above what is 
contractually allowed. 

• Will use a COOP to purchase motor oil, 
antifreeze, lubricants, transmission oil, 
hydraulic oils and fluids meanwhile a new bid 
is advertised

• Provides for preventive maintenance on all 
vehicles

• Will allow for safe, efficient and consistent 
operation of the City’s Fleet

Purpose of Termination – Procurement

3



4

2022-0156 Motor Oil, Antifreeze, Lubricants, 
Transmission and Hydraulic Oils and Fluids 

Contractor MJ Mader, Inc. dba Bio Dyne Chemical Co.

Initial Term & 
Award

$672,796.50 – 1 Year

Option 1 year ‐ $672,796.50

Change Order $67,600.90

Funding Source Internal Service Fund – Fuel Inventory Purchases

Account No. 532‐37020‐531240‐3600‐P3701

4



55


